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 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 198299       91010       06/17/14    1079182  1:1 ONLINE TUTORING SERVI  3190     SES TUTORING − 2/01/2014−            175.28
 198299       91010       06/17/14    1079182  1:1 ONLINE TUTORING SERVI  3190     SES TUTORING − 3/1/2014 −            140.22
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            315.50

 198300       91010       06/17/14    1079073  24 HOURS TUTORING LLC      3190     SES TUTORING − MARCH 2014          1,261.98

 198301       91010       06/17/14    1079103  24/7 ONLINE EDUCATION      3190     SES TUTORING − 4/1/2014 T            341.44
 198301       91010       06/17/14    1079103  24/7 ONLINE EDUCATION      3190     SES TUTORING − 3/1/2014 T            404.07
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            745.51

 198302       91010       06/17/14    1077748  303 TAXI                   3310     MARCH SPED TRANSP                  4,284.00
 198302       91010       06/17/14    1077748  303 TAXI                   3310     APRIL TRANSP−SPEC ED               3,468.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,752.00

 198303       91010       06/17/14    1062632  A−1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP    4100     445−4205 EXHAUST ASSEMBLY            301.77
 198303       91010       06/17/14    1062632  A−1 AIR COMPRESSOR CORP    4100     445−4217 INTAKE VALVE ASS            501.72
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            803.49

 198304       91010       06/17/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING − 4/1/2014 T            794.11
 198304       91010       06/17/14    1079074  ABOVE & BEYOND LEARNING I  3190     SES TUTORING − 4/1/2014 T            730.78
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,524.89

 198305       91010       06/17/14    1070163  ABRAXAS YOUTH & FAMILY SE  6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              3,678.66

 198306       91010       06/17/14    1059031  ACACIA ACADEMY             6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              2,850.12

 198307       91010       06/17/14    1061572  ACE HARDWARE               4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            132.92

 198308       91010       06/17/14    1078913  ACHIEVE HIGHPOINTS         3190     SES TUTORING − APRIL 1−30            115.68
 198308       91010       06/17/14    1078913  ACHIEVE HIGHPOINTS         3190     SES TUTORING − 2/1/2014 −             73.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            188.83

 198309       91010       06/17/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
 198309       91010       06/17/14    1073368  ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL SY  3210     PROVIDE TWICE MONTHLY WAS             41.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             83.50

 198310       91010       06/17/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 198310       91010       06/17/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 198310       91010       06/17/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 198310       91010       06/17/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
 198310       91010       06/17/14    1071809  AJAX UNIFORM SERVICES      3405     WEEKLY DUST−MOP SERVICE               50.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            250.00

 198311       91010       06/17/14    1060758  ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,   3400     FIRE ALARM TEST−GARAG                 42.00

 198312       91010       06/17/14    1062168  ALEXIAN BROTHERS BEHAVIOR  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                350.00

 198313       91010       06/17/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3405     ANNUAL PRESSURE RELIEF TE            772.50
 198313       91010       06/17/14    1071910  ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC   3230     INVOICE #9782224 4/1 SERV            314.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,086.50

 198314       91010       06/17/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS            489.25
 198314       91010       06/17/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          2,219.60
 198314       91010       06/17/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE HAULING FOR THE DIS          1,911.08
 198314       91010       06/17/14    1062615  ALLIED WASTE SERVICES      3210     WASTE SERVICE−VENARD                 190.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,810.37
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 198315       91010       06/17/14    1054674  ALUMINUM ATHLETIC EQUIPME  4100     XLAH−HS−NB HURDLES AND FR          2,811.88

 198316       91010       06/17/14    1061227  AMBER MECHANICAL CONTRACT  5200     ’13SUMMER PROJ.−FINAL             19,165.00

 198317       91010       06/17/14    1059838  AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK     4100     REPAIRS TO GARAGE DOOR               962.03

 198318       91010       06/17/14    1070111  AMERICANEAGLE.COM          4161     MAY HOSTING & IDEV                   675.00

 198319       91010       06/17/14    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     40896 PURPLE TRANS LAUREA            633.00
 198319       91010       06/17/14    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     SET UP CHARGE                         19.95
 198319       91010       06/17/14    1062215  AMSTERDAM PRINTING         4100     SHIPPING CHARGE                       90.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            743.82

 198320       91010       06/17/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             42.61
 198320       91010       06/17/14    1056046  ANDERSON LOCK              4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR JU            171.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            213.61

 198321       91010       06/17/14    1062366  MARY ANDERSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198322       91010       06/17/14    1073721  APPLE INC                  4100     QUOTE # 2201463735 − SOUT            598.00
 198322       91010       06/17/14    1073721  APPLE INC                  4100     QUOTE #2201490684                    897.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,495.00

 198323       91010       06/17/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     #10 BLUE ENVELOPES "FEE P            256.00
 198323       91010       06/17/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     10 X 13 PICK UP PACKS. PM            513.00
 198323       91010       06/17/14    1076420  APPRIZE PROMOTIONAL PRODU  3600     9 X 12 PEEL AND SEAL ENVE            582.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,351.00

 198324       91010       06/17/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            224.39
 198324       91010       06/17/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            139.05
 198324       91010       06/17/14    1054532  AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES,INC  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA            507.11
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            870.55

 198325       91010       06/17/14    1058609  ARAMARK SCHL NUTRITION SE  3190     REIMBURSEABLE MEALS              151,856.94

 198326       91010       06/17/14    1073945  ARIEL SUPPLY INC           4110     Q5951 − CYAN − HP 4700               229.00

 198327       91010       06/17/14    1062011  ASCD                       4100     109111Y93 HOW TO ASSESS H             33.90
 198327       91010       06/17/14    1062011  ASCD                       4100     113008Y93 SUCCEEDING W/IN             62.85
 198327       91010       06/17/14    1062011  ASCD                       4100     114005 S25 MEMORY AT WORK             31.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            128.70

 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      553.52
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      722.06
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      950.10
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,831.13
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                    1,862.25
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3401     SUMMARY BILLING                      180.52
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      128.75
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3900     SUMMARY BILLING                       44.23
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.24
 198328       91010       06/17/14    1062163  AT&T                       3400     SUMMARY BILLING                      242.24
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          7,143.29

 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     INTERNET−TRANS HOUSE               1,184.45
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    4,501.44
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,376.07
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     NETWORK SERVICE                    3,376.07
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         46.43
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         46.43
 198329       91010       06/17/14    1062141  AT&T LONG DISTANCE         3400     LONG DISTANCE                         61.91
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         12,592.80

 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  7011     64611 PURPLE GILL COLLEGI          5,220.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  7011     6461102 PURPLE WEATHER CO            684.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     2" SINGLE FLOOR TRAINING             160.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     ROUND PARALLETTE BARS                 98.95
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     SHIPPING                              17.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     SHIPPING                             120.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     VAULTING RUNWAY−PADDED               890.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     131190 SKYPOLE VAULTING P            345.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     700007 POLE TIP V7 (1 5/1              9.95
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     700255 POLE PROTECTOR SLE              7.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     700265 PURPLE GRIP TAPE (             11.90
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             75.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     REPLACEMENT RINGS, STRAPS            340.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  3230     SHIPPING                              45.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  7011     9240 GILL STARTING BLOCK             691.00
 198330       91010       06/17/14    1002704  ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT SOURCE  7011     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             80.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          8,794.80

 198331       91010       06/17/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     APRIL ATC COVERAGE                 6,522.92
 198331       91010       06/17/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     APRIL ATC COVERAGE                 7,568.50
 198331       91010       06/17/14    1061511  ATHLETICO,LTD.             3921     ATC COVERGE−WRESTLING                165.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,256.42

 198332       91010       06/17/14    1079036  ATS PROJECT SUCCESS        3190     SES TUTORING FOR APRIL 20            198.63

 198333       91010       06/17/14    9990218  LINDA AUGUSTYN             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198334       91010       06/17/14    1078167  AUTOMOBLOX                 4100     2010 X(X SPORT UTILITY                36.00
 198334       91010       06/17/14    1078167  AUTOMOBLOX                 4100     SHIPPING                               9.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             45.58

 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     MISC−LITERATURE                       11.75
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        240.52
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     SERVICE AWARD                        247.11
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  189.94
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                   73.71
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                   70.20
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  245.21
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  228.92
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  228.92
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  111.72
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  228.92
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  244.60
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                   69.39
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                   88.53
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 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                  113.45
 198335       91010       06/17/14    1070911  AWARD CONCEPTS, INC        4101     STAFF SERVICE AWARD                   83.69
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,476.58

 198336       91010       06/17/14    1011296  AWARD EMBLEM MFG           3900     DRUM MAJOR PLAQUES                   119.51
 198336       91010       06/17/14    1011296  AWARD EMBLEM MFG           4100     SENIOR AWARDS                         83.80
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            203.31

 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     SENNHEISER EW 112P                  −629.95
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     ATLAS AD−12B FLANGE 5/8"−              8.99
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     SEEW112PG3A: SENNHEISER E            629.95
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     SENNHEISER EW 112P                   629.95
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     SENNHEISER EW 112P                   629.95
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          4100     CABLES SNAP−BNC KEYSTONE               2.50
 198337       91010       06/17/14    1057588  B & H PHOTO−VIDEO          7007     B&H #CAEDRT3K; MFR #5157B            798.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,069.39

 198338       91010       06/17/14    1079007  BABBAGE NET SCHOOL         3190     SES TUTORING − APRIL 2014            641.27

 198339       91010       06/17/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T #65097566          1,133.76
 198339       91010       06/17/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T #65097566          1,701.00
 198339       91010       06/17/14    1058951  BAKER & TAYLOR (BOOKS)     4300     MISC. BKS / B&T #65097566             51.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,886.68

 198340       91010       06/17/14    9991656  ANTHONY BAKKEN             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198341       91010       06/17/14    9991629  CHRISTINE BALSANO          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 198342       91010       06/17/14    1079170  BARCLAY WOODS              4100     3/4" CUBES                            45.00
 198342       91010       06/17/14    1079170  BARCLAY WOODS              4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             11.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             56.00

 198343       91010       06/17/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     ENRIQUE’S JOURNEY                    381.30
 198343       91010       06/17/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     LAST DAYS OF SUMMER                  335.70
 198343       91010       06/17/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     LAY THAT TRUMPET IN OUR H            144.00
 198343       91010       06/17/14    1073864  BARNES & NOBLE #2304       4211     HE FORGOT TO SAY GOODBYE             319.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,180.60

 198344       91010       06/17/14    1059643  BARNES AND NOBLE           4300     SEVERAL PURCHASES MADE. J             75.95

 198345       91010       06/17/14    1079183  BARRIER WAREHOUSE LLC      4100     890 SLIMLINE TENSABARRIER          2,775.30
 198345       91010       06/17/14    1079183  BARRIER WAREHOUSE LLC      4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            110.00
 198345       91010       06/17/14    1079183  BARRIER WAREHOUSE LLC      4100     STORAGE CART                         497.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,382.80

 198346       91010       06/17/14    9991630  LUCIO BARTOLAI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198347       91010       06/17/14    9991631  THOMAS BATTAGLIA           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198348       91010       06/17/14    1074550  BATTERY GIANT              4100     YB645 SLA 6V 4.5AH BATTER             74.75

 198349       91010       06/17/14    1070378  BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                385.00
 198349       91010       06/17/14    1070378  BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICE  6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                280.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            665.00

 198350       91010       06/17/14    9990013  GREG BELINA                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
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 198351       91010       06/17/14    9990016  JOHN BELSKIS               2225     MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT                250.00

 198352       91010       06/17/14    9990045  JEFFREY BLEI               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198353       91010       06/17/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     H2O PAPER STRATHMORE                  74.50
 198353       91010       06/17/14    1060878  BLICK ART MATERIALS        4100     SANDED PAPER 18 X 24" 400             19.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             93.58

 198354       91010       06/17/14    9990934  KRISTIN BORMANN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198355       91010       06/17/14    9990073  KATHLEEN BRANT             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198356       91010       06/17/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13
 198356       91010       06/17/14    9990078  SANDRA MARIE BRENNAN       2225     RETRO PMT MAR−MAY                    483.93
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            525.06

 198357       91010       06/17/14    1072064  CHERYL BRUBAKER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198358       91010       06/17/14    9990100  DEBORAH BRUNS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198359       91010       06/17/14    9990101  ROBERT BRUNS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198360       91010       06/17/14    1059303  BRUNSWICK ZONE OF WOODRID  000      BOWLING 2/4−3/27/14                1,390.00

 198361       91010       06/17/14    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     FREIGHT                               35.98
 198361       91010       06/17/14    1075175  BSN SPORTS                 4100     RAWLINGS COOLFLO XV1 BATT            720.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            755.98

 198362       91010       06/17/14    9990111  BARBARA BURK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                188.94

 198363       91010       06/17/14    1058462  JUDITH BUSH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198364       91010       06/17/14    9991632  RAY BUTKUS                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198365       91010       06/17/14    9990120  RICHARD BUTTON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198366       91010       06/17/14    1078619  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           3310     APRIL CORE−SPEC ED                 1,080.87

 198367       91010       06/17/14    1078620  C.O.R.E. ACADEMY           6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              3,699.36

 198368       91010       06/17/14    1058403  CAMELOT CARE CENTER        6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED             12,831.78

 198369       91010       06/17/14    9990129  DONNA K CAMERON            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198370       91010       06/17/14    1071727  MICHELLE CANNAN            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198371       91010       06/17/14    9990139  JUDITH CARITHERS           2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    195.30

 198372       91010       06/17/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     155068−ESCHERICHIA COLI K             19.94
 198372       91010       06/17/14    1001817  CAROLINA BIOL.SUPPLY HOUS  4100     APPROX. SHIPPING                      21.05
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             40.99

 198373       91010       06/17/14    1060390  DELPHINE CASEY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198374       91010       06/17/14    1072667  REBECCA CASSELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56
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 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7010     2074065  − TRIPP LITE 6U             151.90
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7010     457121 − BELKIN 5 METER M             34.10
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     REPAIR BENCH FEE − ROOM 2             55.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     REPAIRS LAPTOP FRIEGHT                19.99
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     REPAIR BENCH FEE − ROOM 2             55.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4114     REPAIRS LAPTOP FRIEGHT                19.99
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5404     LENOVO THINKPADX131E 3368            625.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7020     TRIPP SURGE RACKMOUNT 14             780.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4110     DEMO−NORTH−BAUR                    1,352.92
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     TMT BATTERY HP6930                   432.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5404     LENOVO THINKPADX131E 3368          3,750.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ACAD GOOGLE CHROME LICENS             30.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ACER C720−2625 CHROME TOU            312.77
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     TARGUS WRLS PRESENTER W/L            111.32
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      7020     MID ATLANTIC 1SP SLF 8IN             455.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4113     EPSON ELPLP60− PROJECTOR             198.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4110     CREDIT−DEMO−BAUR                  −1,352.92
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     ACER V206HQL 20INCH LCD L            261.60
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     1050027 − HP 51X (Q7551X)            203.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5404     1335594 − HP 36A (CB436A)             64.25
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      5404     1821965 − HP 55X (CE255X)            199.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     1955967 − HP USB FLASH DR             29.04
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4110     CRUCIAL 240GB 2.5" M500 S            127.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4110     LVO TS TP X230T IF−3320M           1,062.93
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     807468 − MICR TONER − ASC            290.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     MIDDLE ATLANTIC VPM−2 VER             58.00
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     115175 − BELKIN BLUE 1000            975.68
 198375       91010       06/17/14    1060091  CDW−G                      4100     162597  − BELKIN RJ45 CAT             18.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,319.07

 198376       91010       06/17/14    1076853  CENTER ON DEAFNESS         6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              2,042.55

 198377       91010       06/17/14    1072735  COTG                       4100     XEROX 3325DN MULTIFUNTION            495.00
 198377       91010       06/17/14    1072735  COTG                       7007     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            296.00
 198377       91010       06/17/14    1072735  COTG                       7007     MULTI TOUCH 87" WIDE SCRE          2,275.00
 198377       91010       06/17/14    1072735  COTG                       7007     SINGLE TOUCH 77" SMART BO          2,398.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,464.00

 198378       91010       06/17/14    1063889  CLASSIC AWARDS             4100     2TOCS007 − AWARD − WITH E            195.01

 198379       91010       06/17/14    1079184  CLASSIC VIOLINS            7007     #P1106, 4/4 UPGRADED RENT          1,995.00
 198379       91010       06/17/14    1079184  CLASSIC VIOLINS            7007     #P1107, 4/4 UPGRADED RENT          1,995.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,990.00

 198380       91010       06/17/14    9990170  DAVID CLAUS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.90

 198381       91010       06/17/14    9990179  ROBERT COHOON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 198382       91010       06/17/14    1002340  COMMONWEALTH EDISON        4660     ELECTRIC−LEGION FIELD                 18.11

 198383       91010       06/17/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  4100     TK3170 PREMIUM PKG (RADIO          1,171.46
 198383       91010       06/17/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  7006     KENWOOD/ANALOG 4 WATT 16           1,380.00
 198383       91010       06/17/14    1076875  COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC  7006     SHIPPING                              15.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,566.46
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 198384       91010       06/17/14    9990251  DENIS COSTELLO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                115.68

 198385       91010       06/17/14    1078168  CREATIVE NOTEBOOK SOLUTIO  4100     PLTW ENGINEERING NOTEBOOK            385.00

 198386       91010       06/17/14    9990271  SCOTT CUMMING              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198387       91010       06/17/14    9991633  DONNA DANHELKA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198388       91010       06/17/14    1074408  MARCIA DARCY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                102.10

 198389       91010       06/17/14    9990296  JUDITH DAVID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198390       91010       06/17/14    9990297  CATHERINE M DAVIDSON       2225     MONTLHY MEDICAL REIMB                205.00

 198391       91010       06/17/14    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   3230     AAI #407−581 ARCH ASSEMBL            964.00
 198391       91010       06/17/14    1074193  DEKAN ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT   3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            115.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,079.00

 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     15313−7327−0 GASKET                    3.06
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     15521−7334−0 HOSE                      5.16
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     19434−7301−0 THERMOSTAT               45.91
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     32701−3795−0 HYD OIL FILT             68.59
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     34070−1616−0 HOSE                     19.37
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     34070−8039−0 HOSE                     25.04
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     SUPER UDT OIL                        147.06
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     T0180−1612−0 HOSE                     25.04
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     TA040−9322−0 AIR FILTER               48.18
 198392       91010       06/17/14    1054348  DEKANE EQUIPMENT CORP.     3230     TA040−9323−0 AIR FILTER               65.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            452.45

 198393       91010       06/17/14    9991602  FRANK DING                 3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198394       91010       06/17/14    9990324  DEBORAH L DIPERT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198395       91010       06/17/14    9991634  GAIL DITCHMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                164.00

 198396       91010       06/17/14    1058575  MAUREEN DOMBROWSKI         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 198397       91010       06/17/14    1077270  DON WHELPLEY               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 198398       91010       06/17/14    9991635  GERALDINE DOYLE−SNELL      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                122.00

 198399       91010       06/17/14    1059713  GEORGE EBLIN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     IDENTIFICATION OF GENETIC            660.00
 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     READY POUR LURIA BROTH AG             15.00
 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     SHIPPING                             121.50
 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     SMALL PETRI PLATES                     5.00
 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     TRANSFORMATION OF E. COLI            495.00
 198400       91010       06/17/14    1055558  EDVOTEK−THE BIOTECHNOLOGY  4100     X−GAL                                 40.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,336.50

 198401       91010       06/17/14    9990350  IDA P EDWARDS              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198402       91010       06/17/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
 198402       91010       06/17/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     REPLACE CK#196526                     41.13
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 198402       91010       06/17/14    1077769  ELAINE KIES                2225     REPLACE CK#196124                     41.13
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            284.70

 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     2000GYT1/2 GMA SERIES FAS              1.54
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW1201 10 MM SYRINGES               13.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW1202 20MM SYRINGES                 4.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW1205 1/8" INSIDE DIAM             12.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW2020 LED 3MM 645NM RE              6.00
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW2240 ALLIGATOR LEAD S             17.70
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW4050 ALUMINUM RULER               50.00
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW900510 FOAM BOARDS, 3             33.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW908E BREADBOARD CLEAR             63.75
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW909E RESISTOR KIT 1/4              5.25
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW912E HOOK UP WIRE 22               1.05
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW913E HOOK UP WIRE 22               1.05
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PW922E VARIABLE DC POWE            268.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PWP902 SINGLE AAA BATTE             14.40
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PWP918 LED 3MM DL FLANG             22.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PWP920 MINI PUSH BUTTON              5.50
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     44PWP928 SUPER BRIGHT LED             17.95
 198403       91010       06/17/14    1058753  ELECTRONIX EXPRESS         4100     SHIPPING QUOTE                        33.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            572.19

 198404       91010       06/17/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3000     2ND 1:1 APRIL−SPEC ED                371.48
 198404       91010       06/17/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    3190     APR HOT LUNCH−SPEC ED                136.00
 198404       91010       06/17/14    1063126  ELIM CHRISTIAN SERVICES    6720     APR TUITION & RETRO               17,699.18
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         18,206.66

 198405       91010       06/17/14    1061661  ETR ASSOCIATES             4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              7.00
 198405       91010       06/17/14    1061661  ETR ASSOCIATES             4100     R009 GET WHAT YOU WANT BO             20.00
 198405       91010       06/17/14    1061661  ETR ASSOCIATES             4100     R028 TAKING CARE OF BODY              20.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             47.00

 198406       91010       06/17/14    9990372  VICTORIA EVERITT           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198407       91010       06/17/14    1056801  GEORGE FEUERSCHWENGER      2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 61.90

 198408       91010       06/17/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     APRIL PD EMPLOYEE FINGERP            332.00
 198408       91010       06/17/14    1062316  FIRM SYSTEMS               3001     APRIL VOLUNTEER FINGERPRI            121.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            453.50

 198409       91010       06/17/14    9990388  MARY LYNN J FISHER         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198410       91010       06/17/14    1009751  FISHER SCIENTIFIC/EDUC MA  4100     S95185A−CORNING PYREX VIS            234.60

 198411       91010       06/17/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4100     WARN 1988 TO KILL A MOCKI             25.95
 198411       91010       06/17/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4100     OXFO 2008 ROMEO AND JULIE             32.30
 198411       91010       06/17/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4100     VHPS 2006 NIGHT Y/A (P)               32.35
 198411       91010       06/17/14    1056965  FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS,  4100     VHPS 2011 SPEAK Y/A (P)               32.45
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            123.05

 198412       91010       06/17/14    1058468  FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES  4300     GRAPHIC NOVEL CART 1                 782.78
 198412       91010       06/17/14    1058468  FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES  4300     GRAPHIC NOVEL CART 1                 196.31
 198412       91010       06/17/14    1058468  FOLLETT LIBRARY RESOURCES  4100     HARRY POTTER/CHINESE                  14.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            994.04
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 198413       91010       06/17/14    1074166  MATTHEW FORMATO            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198414       91010       06/17/14    1079181  FOUNDATIONAL FITNESS INC   4100     JUNGLE GYM WITH WALL MOUN            590.00
 198414       91010       06/17/14    1079181  FOUNDATIONAL FITNESS INC   4100     SHIPPING AND HANDLING                 29.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            619.50

 198415       91010       06/17/14    9990401  PETER FOX                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 198416       91010       06/17/14    1057544  FOX TECH CENTER            6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              7,428.96

 198417       91010       06/17/14    1073447  FOX TECH CENTER (TRANS)    3310     APR TRANSP FT−SPEC ED              1,801.80

 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  6,298.00
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                    127.50
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  2,488.00
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL FEES                  3,478.00
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                959.00
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3180     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                897.15
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                634.50
 198418       91010       06/17/14    1057533  FRANCZEK RADELET           3130     PROFESSIONAL SERVICES                587.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,469.65

 198419       91010       06/17/14    9990408  DONNA T FRASOR             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #11646, ARISTA PAPER DEVE             47.98
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #1706008, LUMI INKODYE CO             38.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #1738008, LUMI INKODYE NA             38.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #1761008, LUMI INKODYE SE             38.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #1790001, LUMI INKOCAP RO             26.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #390115, ARISTA 11 X 17 P            131.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #390135, ARISTA PHOTO PAP            167.97
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #39017, ARISTA PHOTO PAPE             34.99
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #39382, ARISTA II CLEAR I             45.98
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #75002, LUMI INKODYE STAR             26.99
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA             44.99
 198420       91010       06/17/14    1057191  FREESTYLE PHOTOGRAPHIC SU  4129     #39017, ARISTA PHOTO PAPE            104.97
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            749.72

 198421       91010       06/17/14    1075764  FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES     3193     2014−15 AESOP SERVICE             11,338.20

 198422       91010       06/17/14    1079116  FUEL                       4100     P.O. 141351                        2,195.00
 198422       91010       06/17/14    1079116  FUEL                       4100     P.O. 141352                        1,364.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,559.10

 198423       91010       06/17/14    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   7020     CABLE SPEAKER 16G PL. PUL            242.39
 198423       91010       06/17/14    1073676  FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD   7020     MIXER,AMP 70X/70V                  3,474.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,717.29

 198424       91010       06/17/14    1079279  GARVEY’S OFFICE PRODUCTS   3230     PARTS/REPAIR                         180.65
 198424       91010       06/17/14    1079279  GARVEY’S OFFICE PRODUCTS   3230     CUTTING BOARD BLADE                   65.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            245.65

 198425       91010       06/17/14    9990443  LAURENCE GASSEN            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198426       91010       06/17/14    1079347  GATEWAY CENTER FOR EDUCAT  3190     SES TUTORING − 2/1/2014 T            875.99
 198426       91010       06/17/14    1079347  GATEWAY CENTER FOR EDUCAT  3190     SES TUTORING − 1−1−2014 T            462.50
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 198426       91010       06/17/14    1079347  GATEWAY CENTER FOR EDUCAT  3190     SES TUTORING − 3/1/2014 T             75.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,414.48

 198427       91010       06/17/14    1056960  RUSS GHILAIN               2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    249.60

 198428       91010       06/17/14    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     JUNE RT TUITION−SPED               3,727.80
 198428       91010       06/17/14    1073602  GIANT STEPS ILLINOIS       6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              7,065.87
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         10,793.67

 198429       91010       06/17/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   3000     RC−S SAFETY EVAL−SPED                300.00
 198429       91010       06/17/14    1058677  GLENOAKS THERAPEUTIC DAY   6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED             13,311.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,611.85

 198430       91010       06/17/14    1063636  GOLDSTAR LEARNING INC.     4100     G−12 FORMS − PKG OF 1000           1,991.61

 198431       91010       06/17/14    1056122  LORRAINE GOODWIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198432       91010       06/17/14    1074234  GORDON ENGELBACH           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.54

 198433       91010       06/17/14    9990483  CHARLES H GOSLING          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198434       91010       06/17/14    9990487  ROBERT GRAHAM              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9426215381                   61.52
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9427037362 TP/DI            332.68
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     6V751 QUARTZ METAL HALIDE             85.50
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9427482006                  320.00
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9428022223                   38.98
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9429946834 CSTR               5.74
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9430496639 VBELT            279.48
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9430905332 VBELT            172.80
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9430920687                  109.20
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9431771295                  130.74
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9432869676                   95.76
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9433331924 FIXTU            450.00
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               3230     SUPPLIES −ASC PROJECT                129.96
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9433650828                   36.05
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9434101631 GATOR            768.96
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9435416806 CUPS             103.96
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9436559349 SENSO            317.84
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9437571905                   10.47
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9438757115 HALID             85.50
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9438989056                  104.94
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9439778086 VBELT            195.56
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     INVOICE #9443067930                    4.18
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     EXTENSION CORD, 15A, 12/3             55.00
 198435       91010       06/17/14    1052693  GRAINGER,INC               4100     EXTENSION CORD, 3−OUTLET,            225.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,119.82

 198436       91010       06/17/14    1076430  LOIS C GRALLER             3000     EP SL MAY − SPEC ED                  600.00

 198437       91010       06/17/14    1076865  GRETCHEN SAUER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 198438       91010       06/17/14    1062540  BARBARA GRIGSBY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198439       91010       06/17/14    9990503  WILLIAM GRONKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 198440       91010       06/17/14    9991637  BARBARA GSCHIEL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 198441       91010       06/17/14    9990514  JANIS GUTER                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198442       91010       06/17/14    9990515  WANDA M GUZIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                193.00

 198443       91010       06/17/14    9990526  LINDA A HALLECKSON         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 198444       91010       06/17/14    1056802  GERALD HANSEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.38

 198445       91010       06/17/14    1078947  HAPARA                     4161     TEACHER DASHBOARD & REMOT            510.00
 198445       91010       06/17/14    1078947  HAPARA                     4161     TEACHER DASHBOARD & REMOT         23,970.00
 198445       91010       06/17/14    1078947  HAPARA                     4161     TRANSACTION FEE                        3.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         24,483.99

 198446       91010       06/17/14    1071143  HARRIS GOLF CARS           7011     DIAMOND PLATE ALUMINUM UT            450.00
 198446       91010       06/17/14    1071143  HARRIS GOLF CARS           7011     QUOTE 050114 1 2007 YAMAH          2,995.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,445.00

 198447       91010       06/17/14    9990552  THOMAS HAYEK               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198448       91010       06/17/14    9990554  DANIEL HAYMAN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 10.64

 198449       91010       06/17/14    1073593  HEARTLAND ALLIANCE         3000     T99 SPANISH−SPEC ED                  239.29

 198450       91010       06/17/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5404     C8T89AV HP PRODESK 600 G1            756.00
 198450       91010       06/17/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5404     C8T89AV HP PRODESK 600 G1            368.00
 198450       91010       06/17/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5404     REPLACE 4GB OF MEMORY WIT             45.00
 198450       91010       06/17/14    1074805  HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEM  5404     REPLACE THE I5 PROCESSOR             149.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,318.00

 198451       91010       06/17/14    1057618  HENDRICKS PIANO            7011     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            150.00
 198451       91010       06/17/14    1057618  HENDRICKS PIANO            7011     PIANO COVER                          195.00
 198451       91010       06/17/14    1057618  HENDRICKS PIANO            7011     YAMAHA STUDIO PIANO, SATI          4,995.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          5,340.00

 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       54.50
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF MEMBE                 54.50
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     60.00
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     PLANT FOR STAFF                       60.00
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     45.00
 198452       91010       06/17/14    1004572  HERITAGE HOUSE FLORIST     4100     FLOWERS FOR STAFF                     89.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            423.50

 198453       91010       06/17/14    9990572  BARBARA HERTKO             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                103.90

 198454       91010       06/17/14    1054983  HEWLETT−PACKARD            4100     HP DESIGNJET Z5400 44−IN           5,321.25

 198455       91010       06/17/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4100     COFFEE SERVICE FROM JULY              51.19
 198455       91010       06/17/14    1004635  HINCKLEY SPRINGS           4114     WATER SERVICE − RUNNING P             24.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             75.19

 198456       91010       06/17/14    1070177  DIANE HIRES                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44
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 198457       91010       06/17/14    1059714  HARVEY HISGEN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198458       91010       06/17/14    9990580  ALAN HOFFMANN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198459       91010       06/17/14    9990583  WILLIAM HOIS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198460       91010       06/17/14    1061819  NANCY HOLT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198461       91010       06/17/14    1057352  HOLY COW SPORTS INC        4100     T−SHIRTS                             250.00

 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     20.88
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     16.32
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     34.61
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     14.88
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     16.96
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE                              22.88
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     30.29
 198462       91010       06/17/14    1073682  HOME DEPOT                 4100     HARDWARE SUPPLIES                     19.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            176.30

 198463       91010       06/17/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420122218 BINS             45.94
 198463       91010       06/17/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19420201780 HALO             26.45
 198463       91010       06/17/14    1075179  HOME DEPOT                 4100     INVOICE #19425949599 VLAV             61.20
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            133.59

 198464       91010       06/17/14    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GARDEN SUPPLIES                       43.82
 198464       91010       06/17/14    1058302  HOME DEPOT                 4100     GARDEN SUPPLIES                       46.21
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             90.03

 198465       91010       06/17/14    9990592  KAY HORN                   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                159.00

 198466       91010       06/17/14    9990601  SUSAN HOWE                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198467       91010       06/17/14    9991639  CAROL HOWELL               2226     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198468       91010       06/17/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         3700     RENTAL OF WATER COOLER EQ             41.41
 198468       91010       06/17/14    1063014  ICE MOUNTAIN WATER         4100     BOTTLED WATER SERVICE FOR             58.75
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            100.16

 198469       91010       06/17/14    1051160  I.J.S.                     4100     HANDLING                               2.01
 198469       91010       06/17/14    1051160  I.J.S.                     4100     JEWELERS SAWBLADES YELLOW             12.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             14.61

 198470       91010       06/17/14    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     SOUSA AWARD ADD−ON PLAQUE             78.00
 198470       91010       06/17/14    1005036  THE INSTRUMENTALIST        4100     ORCHESTRA CERTIFICATE                  9.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             87.25

 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  26,703.69
 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,780.25
 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   1,469.38
 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC−VENARD                      387.09
 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                   2,041.26
 198471       91010       06/17/14    1076984  INTEGRYS ENERGY − ELECTRI  4660     ELECTRIC SERVICE                  30,618.89
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         63,000.56

 198472       91010       06/17/14    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE # 24014574  BATT.            111.95
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 198472       91010       06/17/14    1072976  INTERSTATE BATTERIES       4100     INVOICE # 24014574  BATT.            219.90
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            331.85

 198473       91010       06/17/14    1062258  J WESTON WALCH             4202     CCSS − MATH II                    14,827.00

 198474       91010       06/17/14    1076112  JAMES SLOUF                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                117.75

 198475       91010       06/17/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     RUNNING PO                            45.00
 198475       91010       06/17/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4100     EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES FOR FA              3.00
 198475       91010       06/17/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     SUPPLIES−CHILD CARE                   36.19
 198475       91010       06/17/14    1005138  JEWEL FOOD STORES #54      4127     CREDIT/PAID TWICE                    −67.30
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             16.89

 198476       91010       06/17/14    9991844  JILL BROWNING              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198477       91010       06/17/14    1074176  JOAN KRAUSE POOL           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                183.78

 198478       91010       06/17/14    9991837  JOHN ALDWORTH              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198479       91010       06/17/14    1077937  JOHN CATALANI              2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    314.70

 198480       91010       06/17/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     BRASS 1" HOSE SWIVEL                  97.96
 198480       91010       06/17/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     GREEN RAINBIRD CIRCULAR L             53.56
 198480       91010       06/17/14    1063156  JOHN DEERE LANDSCAPES, IN  4100     GREEN RAINBIRD STANDARD L             76.58
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            228.10

 198481       91010       06/17/14    1077921  JOHN GONCIAR               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 198482       91010       06/17/14    9990659  BRUCE JOHNSON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                148.54

 198483       91010       06/17/14    9990674  PAMELA MARY JONES          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198484       91010       06/17/14    9990677  RICHARD JONTRY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198485       91010       06/17/14    9990680  PATRICIA A JORDAN          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198486       91010       06/17/14    1076715  JOSTENS                    4100     COMMENCEMENT TICKETS                 224.90
 198486       91010       06/17/14    1076715  JOSTENS                    4100     GRADUATION TICKETS                   141.25
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            366.15

 198487       91010       06/17/14    1079003  JUDITH GRIESHEIM           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198488       91010       06/17/14    1078401  JUDITH HAMONTRE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198489       91010       06/17/14    9991857  SCOTT KASIK                3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198490       91010       06/17/14    9990704  ROBERT M KATREIN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198491       91010       06/17/14    9990706  DENISE BARBARA KAVANAUGH   3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198492       91010       06/17/14    9990708  MICHAEL KAYSE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 198493       91010       06/17/14    9990711  DALE ANN KELLY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198494       91010       06/17/14    9990716  TERRENCE S KENT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
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 198495       91010       06/17/14    9991860  KEVIN KEOGH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 78.00

 198496       91010       06/17/14    1078567  KINGSTON TILE COMPANY      5300     FLOORING−TRANS HOUSE               5,311.00

 198497       91010       06/17/14    9991653  CHARLOTTE KINNANE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198498       91010       06/17/14    1060850  FRED KIRSCH                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 198499       91010       06/17/14    9990746  WILLIAM E KOLEK            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 198500       91010       06/17/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     OVERAGE 2/14/14−5/13/14 F             38.09
 198500       91010       06/17/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              1.81
 198500       91010       06/17/14    1072450  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4100     KONICA MINOLTA COPY CHARG              1.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             41.75

 198501       91010       06/17/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     6 MONTH PO FOR LEASE PAYM          4,325.00
 198501       91010       06/17/14    1076212  KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTI  4102     LEASE AGREEEMENT FROM 6/2            158.96
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,483.96

 198502       91010       06/17/14    9990766  CYNTHIA A KRAUSE           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                228.74

 198503       91010       06/17/14    9990789  WILLIAM KUPISCH            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 198504       91010       06/17/14    1079121  LAD LAKE INC               6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              2,393.44

 198505       91010       06/17/14    1073821  LARSEN CONTRACTING         4100     REPAIRS TO 2 TRAFFICS GUA          1,750.00

 198506       91010       06/17/14    1079076  LAUREATE LEARNING CENTER   3190     SES TUTORING − INVOICE #L            700.99

 198507       91010       06/17/14    9990831  KATHLEEN M LEZON           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198508       91010       06/17/14    1076064  LINDA GONCIAR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                455.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                315.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 35.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                315.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                315.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                350.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 35.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                350.00
 198509       91010       06/17/14    1060713  LINDEN OAKS HOSPITAL       6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                 35.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,205.00

 198510       91010       06/17/14    9990838  MARY LINDQUIST             2225     MEDICAL INS REIMB                    282.00

 198511       91010       06/17/14    9990841  KATHLEEN H LISS            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198512       91010       06/17/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE RT TUITION−SPED               1,314.30
 198512       91010       06/17/14    1005670  LITTLE FRIENDS, INC.       6720     JUNE RT TUITION−SPED                 855.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,169.30

 198513       91010       06/17/14    9990849  DANA L LOGAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198514       91010       06/17/14    1076071  LOIS BALK                  2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90
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 198515       91010       06/17/14    9991641  BYRON LOTT                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198516       91010       06/17/14    9990859  KATHLEEN MARIE LUCZYNSKI   2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198517       91010       06/17/14    9991642  RUPERT MALONE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 198518       91010       06/17/14    9990895  JUDITH MANNING             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                178.70

 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     3270     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              3.88
 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4105     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              3.88
 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4112     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA              3.89
 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     3270     RAPCO LTIBLOX LAPTOP INTE             33.49
 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4105     RAPCO LTIBLOX LAPTOP INTE             33.49
 198519       91010       06/17/14    1062868  MARKERTEK VIDEO SUPPLY     4112     RAPCO LTIBLOX LAPTOP INTE             33.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            112.12

 198520       91010       06/17/14    1073380  TIMOTHY MASH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 38.26

 198521       91010       06/17/14    1076411  MASTERGRAPHICS INC         7007     PROJET 260C, ETC PER QUOT         23,912.50
 198521       91010       06/17/14    1076411  MASTERGRAPHICS INC         7007     360493−00 PROJET250C/460P          3,100.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         27,012.50

 198522       91010       06/17/14    9990917  LOUKIA MASTRODIMOS         3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198523       91010       06/17/14    1078898  MAXIM STAFFING SOLUTIONS   3000     1:1 RN DGN−SPEC ED                 1,700.00

 198524       91010       06/17/14    9990929  VERA JEZIK MCCABE          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 198525       91010       06/17/14    9990941  MARK MCDONALD              3328     MONTHLY TRAVEL REIMB                 250.00

 198526       91010       06/17/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     9614K59 WHITE DELRIN ACET             11.36
 198526       91010       06/17/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     96455K56 LOW−CARBON STEEL              8.18
 198526       91010       06/17/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     9941K13 WOOD, HARDWOOD BA             10.00
 198526       91010       06/17/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI              5.00
 198526       91010       06/17/14    1053359  MCMASTER−CARR              4100     JUNE BILLS                            14.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                             49.53

 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     3103 FIRST PLACE HS PV CR             59.95
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     3104 FIRST PLACE HS HJ CR             56.95
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     3329 CEI 495 STOPWATCH BL            116.85
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     4251 RUBBER HS DISCUS 1.6             13.50
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     4560 PURPLE BATON                     13.50
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     7445 OFFICIAL HELPER SET              33.00
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     9613 BANANA STEPS 12"                121.80
 198527       91010       06/17/14    1063643  MF ATHLETIC                4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            115.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            530.55

 198528       91010       06/17/14    1079066  MICHAEL MAYFIELD           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198529       91010       06/17/14    1012075  MIDCO INCORPORATED         3400     REPAIRS                               95.00

 198530       91010       06/17/14    1056804  HAROLD MITCHELL            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                145.56

 198531       91010       06/17/14    1054559  MITY−LITE                  4100     RT3072BRN1 30IN X 6 FT BR            976.50
 198531       91010       06/17/14    1054559  MITY−LITE                  4100     SHIPPING                             157.75
 198531       91010       06/17/14    1054559  MITY−LITE                  4100     MRCRT MULTI−FUNCTION CHAI            579.60
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                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,713.85

 198532       91010       06/17/14    9990996  JAMES W MIZENER            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198533       91010       06/17/14    9990998  JANINE MODJESKI            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                194.60

 198534       91010       06/17/14    9990999  ELWIN MOHNS                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198535       91010       06/17/14    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                192.24
 198535       91010       06/17/14    9991002  LORRINE MOLONEY            2225     RETRO−MED INS REIMB                1,537.92
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,730.16

 198536       91010       06/17/14    1060810  SAM MOSCATO                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198537       91010       06/17/14    9991026  RICHARD MUEGGE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198538       91010       06/17/14    9991037  COLLEEN MURPHY             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.00

 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB17067 PATTY PAPER                   71.55
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB18824T MINI ERASERS                210.00
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB20270T CIRCLE MASTER CO            299.72
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB20770T WRITE & WIPE BOA            247.05
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB22317T 6" PROTRACTORS               67.90
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB23368T 12" FLEXIBLE RUL            197.80
 198539       91010       06/17/14    1006410  NASCO                      4100     TB20270T CIRCLE MASTER CO            369.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,463.62

 198540       91010       06/17/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     GRASS SEED 70%KEN BLUEGRA          2,625.00
 198540       91010       06/17/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     PRO’S CHOICE RAPID DRY               320.00
 198540       91010       06/17/14    1055428  NATIONAL SEED CO.          4100     SOIL TESTS OF ATHLETIC FI            140.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,085.00

 198541       91010       06/17/14    9991055  ALICE NEENAN               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198542       91010       06/17/14    1060027  NEOPOST USA                4100     POST MACHINE SUPPLIES                 54.99

 198543       91010       06/17/14    1061909  KATHERINE NESTROCK         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198544       91010       06/17/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     MAY BILLS                            186.69
 198544       91010       06/17/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     MARCH/APRIL BILLS                    186.69
 198544       91010       06/17/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JUNE BILLS                           186.69
 198544       91010       06/17/14    1006650  NEUCO INC                  4100     JUNE BILLS                             8.04
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            568.11

 198545       91010       06/17/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       3230     COVERING 7/1/13 − 6/30/14          1,057.00
 198545       91010       06/17/14    1060947  NEXUS OFFICE SYSTEMS       4100     COLOR COPIER TONER                   223.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,280.00

 198546       91010       06/17/14    1077020  NYHART                     2250     MAY PROFESSIONAL SERV                518.10

 198547       91010       06/17/14    1004262  KAY O’BRIEN                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198548       91010       06/17/14    9991081  JOAN O’CONNOR              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 198549       91010       06/17/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     DESIGNJEST PAPER BRIGHT W             41.01
 198549       91010       06/17/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     GRAY INKJET CARTRIDGE                 59.88
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 198549       91010       06/17/14    1062466  OFFICE MAX                 4100     PHOTO BLACK INKJET CARTRI             59.84
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            160.73

 198550       91010       06/17/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     K7OM04692−OFFICE MAX PAPE            −24.33
 198550       91010       06/17/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     K7OM04692−OFFICE MAX PAPE            −30.00
 198550       91010       06/17/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     J168−8024−CLASSPACK PENCI             29.56
 198550       91010       06/17/14    1056223  OFFICE MAX − COMMERCIAL    4100     K7OM04692−OFFICE MAX PAPE            175.49
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            150.72

 198551       91010       06/17/14    9991084  LANA M OGNIBENE            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198552       91010       06/17/14    1061345  RICHARD OGREN              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.56

 198553       91010       06/17/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  4100     POWERS 420 VALVE REPAIR K            318.46
 198553       91010       06/17/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  7006     625LP FAUCET FOOT PEDAL              244.00
 198553       91010       06/17/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  7006     626AB SPOUT                           77.02
 198553       91010       06/17/14    1072818  OPTIMA PLUMBING SUPPLY, L  7006     B10−53 BLANK COVERS                    9.44
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            648.92

 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         3230     INVOICE # 340844 BRAKE RO             57.58
 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         3230     INVOICE # 340898 BRAKE PA             37.04
 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         3230     INVOICE # 340921  VAN 30               8.15
 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         7011     INVOICE# 341122  TOOLS  S            216.91
 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         3230     INVOICE # 340898 BRAKE PA             45.59
 198554       91010       06/17/14    1078379  OREILLY AUTO PARTS         4100     INVOICE # 342029  IAC. FO             38.88
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            404.15

 198555       91010       06/17/14    1074988  OVERDRIVE, INC.            4300     INV 2847−161311227−042914             18.02

 198556       91010       06/17/14    1077834  PACTT LEARNING CENTER      6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              2,212.38

 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     JUMP ROPE CLASSIC PACK               130.49
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     SET OF 12 36" DELUXE HOOP            111.58
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     6 COLOR 6 BASES SET                  135.99
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     LARGE PROTECTIVE PADS                408.00
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     MEDIUM PROTECTIVE PADS               408.00
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     PROTECTIVE HELMET                    816.00
 198557       91010       06/17/14    1007022  PALOS SPORTS INC           4100     36" HOCKEY STICKS                     53.85
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,063.91

 198558       91010       06/17/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              8,750.16
 198558       91010       06/17/14    1077397  PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACAD  6720     APR TUITION − RETRO                2,506.76
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         11,256.92

 198559       91010       06/17/14    1051306  PASCO SCIENTIFIC INC.      4100     C1−6691−MINI ROTATIONAL A          1,257.00

 198560       91010       06/17/14    1056805  WILLIAM PELEKOUDAS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198561       91010       06/17/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4103     P.O. 141978                          449.99
 198561       91010       06/17/14    1057592  J.W. PEPPER & SON, INC.    4171     BAND SUPPLIES                        314.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            764.98

 198562       91010       06/17/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              1,986.48
 198562       91010       06/17/14    1075754  PERKINS SCHOOL FOR THE BL  6720     APRIL R&B−SPEC ED                  1,986.48
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          3,972.96
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 198563       91010       06/17/14    1074906  PERSEUS DISTRIBUTION, INC  4100     ROMEO & JULIET GRAPHIC NO            104.42

 198564       91010       06/17/14    1060659  PIKE SYSTEMS, INC          4100     MBC11−3233 BRUSH, NYLON F            422.23

 198565       91010       06/17/14    1053253  PITNEY BOWES SUPPLIES      3230     QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER R            600.00

 198566       91010       06/17/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INVOICE A−192159 LEGION F            115.29
 198566       91010       06/17/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     INOICE A−192187 CARSTEN F            115.29
 198566       91010       06/17/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     LEGION FIELD                         115.29
 198566       91010       06/17/14    1061814  PORTABLE JOHN              3900     CARSTENS FIELD                       115.29
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            461.16

 198567       91010       06/17/14    9991165  PATRICIA POST              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198568       91010       06/17/14    1077910  POSTAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE    3230     # 787−1 INK CARTRIDGE:  P            440.00
 198568       91010       06/17/14    1077910  POSTAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE    3230     # CATR:  CONNECT SERIES A            139.90
 198568       91010       06/17/14    1077910  POSTAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE    3230     #M102 64 OZ EZ SEAL MOIST             89.95
 198568       91010       06/17/14    1077910  POSTAL SUPPLY WAREHOUSE    3230     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             24.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            693.85

 198569       91010       06/17/14    1077369  PREFERRED BEVERAGE         4100     COFFEE SUPPLIES                       83.49

 198570       91010       06/17/14    1079179  PRO AUDIO STASH USA        7020     19 INCH 250MM SHALLOW WAL          2,470.00
 198570       91010       06/17/14    1079179  PRO AUDIO STASH USA        7020     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            296.28
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,766.28

 198571       91010       06/17/14    1073120  PROTOLIGHT INC             7007     AUDITORIUM EQUIPMENT               1,500.00

 198572       91010       06/17/14    9991176  LARRY J PUETZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198573       91010       06/17/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     2−PART NCR FORMS, BLACK I            190.00
 198573       91010       06/17/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     2−PART NCR FORMS, BLACK I            190.00
 198573       91010       06/17/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     2−PART NCR FORMS, BLACK I            245.00
 198573       91010       06/17/14    1072424  RAINBOW PRINTING           3600     3−PART NCR FORMS, BLACK I            291.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            916.00

 198574       91010       06/17/14    9991643  ROBERT RANK                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                146.90

 198575       91010       06/17/14    9991195  CAROL REDELL               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198576       91010       06/17/14    1056367  WILLIAM REID               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 41.13

 198577       91010       06/17/14    1061818  PAUL REWERTS               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198578       91010       06/17/14    1079044  RICHARD REMPERT            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                138.12

 198579       91010       06/17/14    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     PARTIAL PAYMENT FOR INVOI          1,097.81
 198579       91010       06/17/14    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     RECONDITIONING SHOULDER P         12,504.66
 198579       91010       06/17/14    1011345  RIDDELL/ALL AMERICAN       3230     SHIPPING AND HANDLING                612.74
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         14,215.21

 198580       91010       06/17/14    1062725  SCOTT RIGSBEE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198581       91010       06/17/14    9991213  BRUCE RITTER               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                186.00

 198582       91010       06/17/14    1073157  RIVERSIDE MEDICAL CENTER   6720     HOSP TUTORING−SPEC ED                175.00
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 198583       91010       06/17/14    1062753  ROBERT M ROLF              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198584       91010       06/17/14    9991247  PAUL M RUNYON              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198585       91010       06/17/14    1060292  ROBERT RUYLE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198586       91010       06/17/14    1057634  RYDIN DECAL                000      ’14−’15 HANG TAGS                    844.64

 198587       91010       06/17/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            7011     1258318 HEAVY DUTY PLYO B          1,155.00
 198587       91010       06/17/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            7011     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             60.00
 198587       91010       06/17/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            7011     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI            162.35
 198587       91010       06/17/14    1012602  SALKELD  SPORTS            7011     TR0415 4 ROW 15’ TIP AND           1,519.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,896.35

 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU             16.14
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU             57.96
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU            142.79
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     COKE/CANS 12OZ 36CT                   29.85
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     FRITO LAY CLASSIC CHIPS 5             29.94
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     HERSHEY MINIATURES                    11.48
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     NUTRIGRAIN BARS 36CT                  89.82
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU             23.03
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU            151.95
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4100     SUPPLIES                             106.98
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU            141.53
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU            185.47
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU             96.49
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     MAY GROCERIES FOR FACS SU            148.88
 198588       91010       06/17/14    1055753  SAM’S CLUB                 4127     FACS PURCHASES                       572.15
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,804.46

 198589       91010       06/17/14    1007780  SASED                      3310     MAR&APR − SPEC ED                  7,519.47

 198590       91010       06/17/14    1077166  SAWCHUCK INDUSTRIES INC    3230     REPAIRS TO KILN                      100.00

 198591       91010       06/17/14    1051833  SCHOLASTIC CLASSROOM &     4100     VHU536997 STAGE C READ 18          1,509.48

 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7020     1647 ROYAL SEATING ADJ ST            866.85
 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1431945 MOTIV 3 SEAT SOFA          1,707.33
 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1432427 MOTIV SINGLE ARM             971.66
 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1432487 MOTIV RECTANGULAR            226.29
 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7007     1434161 MOTIV SQUARE OCC             192.35
 198592       91010       06/17/14    1058072  SCHOOL SPECIALTY FURNITUR  7020     1489450 TABLE FLIPPER TAB          9,551.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         13,515.48

 198593       91010       06/17/14    9991299  CYNTHIA SCHRAMM            2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                244.30

 198594       91010       06/17/14    9991302  RAYMOND SCHUDA             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 198595       91010       06/17/14    1056271  LANCE SCHULZ               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198596       91010       06/17/14    1053035  CARL N SCHUPMANN           2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198597       91010       06/17/14    9991693  JANICE SCHWARZE            3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00
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 198598       91010       06/17/14    1007937  SCOPE SHOPPE               4100     DC−128 DIGITAL MICROSCOPE            647.50
 198598       91010       06/17/14    1007937  SCOPE SHOPPE               4100     DC−128 DIGITAL MICROSCOPE            900.00
 198598       91010       06/17/14    1007937  SCOPE SHOPPE               4100     DC−128 DIGITAL MICROSCOPE          1,200.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,747.50

 198599       91010       06/17/14    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00
 198599       91010       06/17/14    9991317  JANE SCOVILLE              2225     RETRO PMT FOR LTC                  2,412.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          2,662.00

 198600       91010       06/17/14    1062345  S.E.A.L. OF ILLINOIS INC   6720     APR TUITION RETRO                  2,953.48

 198601       91010       06/17/14    9991647  MARY LOU SEJUD             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198602       91010       06/17/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3310     APRIL SPED                        83,112.41
 198602       91010       06/17/14    1009992  SEPTRAN INC                3300     APRIL ALOP − SPEC ED               1,420.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         84,532.50

 198603       91010       06/17/14    1055475  SERVICE SANITATION         3900     PORTABLE TOILET SERVICE              268.00

 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MATH SUPPLIES REFER TO SH          3,484.94
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MATH SUPPLIES REFER TO SH           −395.75
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     P.O. 142082                          −15.29
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MATH SUPPLIES REFER TO SH            272.33
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DISPENSER, TPE 1" CORE, B              7.76
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     ERASER, DRY ERASE SURFACE              1.09
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     MARKER, CLASSIC, FINE, 8/              3.49
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     NOTEBOOK, PERMBND, COMP,               4.56
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     SUPPLIES                             137.49
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AAG 70−957−05 APPT ACAD B            112.63
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     AVE 5371 BUSINESS CARDS               49.96
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BL 11−BE HIGHLIGHTER              12.98
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BL11−OE FL ORANGE HIG             12.98
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BL11−PKFL PINK HIGHLI             12.98
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     BIC BLP51W−ASST ASSORTED               8.08
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DXE FH 207 FORKS                      31.14
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     DXE TH 207 SPOONS                     15.57
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL 52031 LAMINATING POUC             17.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL 5913801 MOUSEPAD                   9.17
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     FEL 9176501 WRIST REST MO             16.19
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HEW CE321A TONER                      67.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HEW CE322A TONER                      67.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     HEW CE323A TONER                      67.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     KMW 34801 WRIST REST                  26.51
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP 3361131 BLUE BALL POI             23.88
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP 338111 BLACK BALLPOIN             23.88
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PAP 5032315 CORRECTION TA             23.98
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     PIL 31029 PURPLE PENS                 13.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     QUA 41665 ENVELOPES 10 X             126.44
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      4100     RUB 66040ROS ORGANIZER                40.98
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7006     34002RC DESK                         379.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      7006     514PL 4 DRAWER FILE CABIN            779.97
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      5302     ARM REST                              64.80
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      5302     SAF 3395BL CHAIR EXTENDED            239.99
 198604       91010       06/17/14    1055715  SHANE’S OFFICE SUPPLY      5302     SAF9264GR MAIL ORGANIZER             516.60
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          6,265.27
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 198605       91010       06/17/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     SEO/SEO                               10.00
 198605       91010       06/17/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     THE BIG SALE                         644.00
 198605       91010       06/17/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICE F            213.00
 198605       91010       06/17/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3500     PLEASE RUN LEGAL NOTICE F            220.92
 198605       91010       06/17/14    1077929  SHAW MEDIA                 3400     SLM/HSL WES/SEO                      216.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,303.92

 198606       91010       06/17/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     AM128336 SHOE−RH                      47.06
 198606       91010       06/17/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     AM128337 SHOE−LA                      47.06
 198606       91010       06/17/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     TCU13964 TUBE                         51.12
 198606       91010       06/17/14    1061800  SHOREWOOD HOME & AUTO      3230     TCU13965 TUBE                         51.12
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            196.36

 198607       91010       06/17/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     MISC− TO PUNCH ADD’L HOLE            104.00
 198607       91010       06/17/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     VINYL ALUM .080 12X18" RE            900.00
 198607       91010       06/17/14    1053036  SIGNS NOW                  4100     VINYL ALUM .080 12X18" RE            270.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,274.00

 198608       91010       06/17/14    9991648  JOHN SIPPY                 2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                165.78

 198609       91010       06/17/14    1062589  SKUDDLEBUTTS               4100     LUNCH−LINK CREW MTG                  312.75

 198610       91010       06/17/14    9991649  RUDOLPH J SKUL JR          2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198611       91010       06/17/14    9991349  VERETTA SLAD               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198612       91010       06/17/14    1050709  SHERID A SMITH             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                163.00

 198613       91010       06/17/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MAY TUITION−SPEC ED                7,504.40
 198613       91010       06/17/14    1078291  SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY      6720     MAY TUITION−SPEC ED                7,504.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         15,008.80

 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    12.99
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    13.73
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    16.23
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    31.90
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    32.27
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4124     REIMB − PETTY CASH                     8.96
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    4100     REIMB − PETTY CASH                     9.45
 198614       91010       06/17/14    1062698  KEN SORENSEN/PETTY CASH    3310     REIMB − PETTY CASH                    10.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            135.53

 198615       91010       06/17/14    1077484  SPECIALIZED EDUCATION OF   6720     APRIL TUITION−SPEC ED              7,922.42

 198616       91010       06/17/14    1079194  SPORTAFLEX LLC             4100     ESTIMATED SHIPPING/HANDLI             90.00
 198616       91010       06/17/14    1079194  SPORTAFLEX LLC             4100     QUOTE 1089−7 130 1.2 BASE             46.00
 198616       91010       06/17/14    1079194  SPORTAFLEX LLC             4100     QUOTE 1089−7 4000−1 PAIR              95.00
 198616       91010       06/17/14    1079194  SPORTAFLEX LLC             4100     QUOTE 1089−8 1301−2 BASE             245.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            476.00

 198617       91010       06/17/14    1074983  SPORTS CAREER CONSULTING,  4100     1 YEAR COMBO SUBSCRIPTION            579.00
 198617       91010       06/17/14    1074983  SPORTS CAREER CONSULTING,  4100     SHIPPING AND HANDLING                  4.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            583.95

 198618       91010       06/17/14    1062710  SPRINT/NEXTEL (DISTRICT)   3403     CELL PHONES                        1,430.71
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 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4106     MINI DRY ERASE BOARDS                 91.65
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4106     3 RING BINDERS                       184.00
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BLACK PENS                            10.53
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BLUE PENS                             10.40
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4106     FILE FOLDERS                          14.83
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     INDEX CARDS                           10.00
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     PENCILS                               10.78
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     POST IT NOTES                         25.56
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLER                               11.46
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4106     STAPLES                                2.62
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4106     STORAGE CRATE                         69.90
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     WRITE ON TAB DIVIDERS                  7.70
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3/3 POST ITS YELLOW                   21.17
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     3X5 POCKET MEMO BOOK                   6.66
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     5X8 WRITING PADS                      18.54
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     BINNEY & SMITH CRAYOLA CL            121.76
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     DIXON WASHABLE MARKERS, S            103.96
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          3230     STAPLES CCHOOL GLUE − 1 G             11.55
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SANFORD EXPO VIS−A−VIS WE             31.12
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SCOTCH DOUBLE SIDED TAPE,              7.61
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     STAPLES RUBBER BANDS, #54              1.20
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     610292 COSCO CUSTOM SLIDE             15.44
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     610292 COSCO CUSTOM SLIDE             15.44
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     556331 REPLACEMENT NAME P             10.05
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     610292 CUSTOM DESN SIGN N             15.44
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     SUPPLIES                             203.08
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     105809 STAPLES STICKIES R              7.96
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     107250 PAPER MATE SHARP W              8.92
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     116657 STAPLES TOP−TAB FI             22.50
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     202184 POST−IT POP UP NOT             29.96
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     213389 AT−A−GLANCE 2/14−1             18.89
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     275607 HOUSE OF DOOLITTLE             56.76
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     416780 CLEENEX FLAT BOX 2             76.86
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     431464 BIC VELOCITY RETRA             19.14
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     470240 BIC BRIGHT LINEN H              9.21
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     476919 STEPLES YELLOW PEN               .80
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     483018 BIC WHITE OUT CORR             18.75
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     562903 POST−IT SUPER STIC             37.82
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     607841 PURELL INSTANT HAN             52.92
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     651803 BIC PRO RECTRACTAB             53.97
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     663254 PAPER MATE RECTRAC             27.21
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     670819 WESTCOTT PLASTIC R               .36
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     674106 LYSOL DISINFECTING             46.56
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     757793 BIC BRIGTE LINER R              6.17
 198619       91010       06/17/14    1062172  STAPLES ADVANTAGE          4100     809818 SIGNA PERFORATED W             32.02
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,559.23

 198620       91010       06/17/14    9991650  JOHN STAPLETON             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198621       91010       06/17/14    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        3230     QUOTE # S004680224                   343.05
 198621       91010       06/17/14    1073584  STEINER ELECTRIC CO        4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             39.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            382.05

 198622       91010       06/17/14    1079201  SUBMITTAL EXCHANGE         7003     SUBMITTAL EXCHANGE PROJEC          1,595.00

 198623       91010       06/17/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     MAY BILLS                            228.00
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 198623       91010       06/17/14    1008580  SUBURBAN DR CHK & LOCK SE  4100     ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR MA             28.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            256.00

 198624       91010       06/17/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     RENEW−FPAESOP                        125.08
 198624       91010       06/17/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     RENEWALS TO 6/30/15               55,949.92
 198624       91010       06/17/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      3052     SOFTWARE TRAINING                    175.00
 198624       91010       06/17/14    1063374  SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR      4161     RENEWALS                          26,156.10
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         82,406.10

 198625       91010       06/17/14    1077276  SWEETWATER                 4113     GXX144 − HOSA XLRM−XLRM C             27.96
 198625       91010       06/17/14    1077276  SWEETWATER                 4113     GXX145 − HOSA XLRF−XLRF C             20.37
 198625       91010       06/17/14    1077276  SWEETWATER                 4100     XLR100−PRO CO 100’ XLRF−X            439.92
 198625       91010       06/17/14    1077276  SWEETWATER                 4100     XLR802 − HOSA 8−CH XLRF−X             49.99
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            538.24

 198626       91010       06/17/14    1010211  SWIMMERS EDGE, INC         7011     INVOICE 12340 − LANE LINE            197.50

 198627       91010       06/17/14    1004160  T.A.CUMMINGS JR.CO.,INC    3800     TREAS BOND 7/14−7/15              12,458.00

 198628       91010       06/17/14    1077779  TECTAAMERICA               3230     ROOF REPAIRS PER QUOTE OF          1,497.00

 198629       91010       06/17/14    1060056  TELESOLUTIONS CONSULTANTS  3400     TELEPHONE CONSULTANT COVE            475.00

 198630       91010       06/17/14    1054971  PAT TELFORD                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                142.67

 198631       91010       06/17/14    9991422  DANIEL TELITZ              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PART CYBEX PEDAL SE             35.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS CYBEX RECUMBE             40.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS MISC CABELE −            130.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS STAR TRAC PED              7.50
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, CYBEX BATTER             40.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, LEMOND BRAKE             70.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, LIFE FITNESS             40.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, LIFE FITNESS             80.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, LIFE FITNESS             29.95
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, MISC. CABLE              75.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, PARAMOUNT  C             68.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, STAR TRAC AD             25.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, STAR TRAC LE              5.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − PARTS, STAR TRACK S             54.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC − TRIP FEE                        60.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC −FRIEGHT SHIPPING & H             30.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC− LABOR SERVICE LABOR             270.00
 198632       91010       06/17/14    1074838  THE FITNESS CONNECTION     3230     TFC− PARTS, STAR TRAC PED             27.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          1,086.45

 198633       91010       06/17/14    9991651  PHILLIP THORNE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198634       91010       06/17/14    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     SENIOR AWARDS                        215.31
 198634       91010       06/17/14    1011366  TROPHYS ARE US             4100     SENIOR AWARDS                        182.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            397.31

 198635       91010       06/17/14    1078912  TUTORIAL SERVICES          3190     SES TUTORING − INVOICE FO             37.86
 198635       91010       06/17/14    1078912  TUTORIAL SERVICES          3190     SES TUTORING − 5/1/2014 T            195.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            233.36
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 198636       91010       06/17/14    1060998  UCP  INFINITEC             3000     CS−N − SPEC ED                        10.00

 198637       91010       06/17/14    9991660  NANCY ULRICH               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                202.44

 198638       91010       06/17/14    1076791  UNIFIRST CORP              3230     MOP SERVICE                          194.45

 198639       91010       06/17/14    1008897  UNITED PARCEL SERVICE      3230     SHS UPS/MAY14/PLAYS                   49.49
 198639       91010       06/17/14    1008897  UNITED PARCEL SERVICE      3230     SHS UPS/REG/MAY14                     80.40
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            129.89

 198640       91010       06/17/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO ED ARENDS RADIO             66.76
 198640       91010       06/17/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     REPAIR TO ED ARENDS RADIO             48.00
 198640       91010       06/17/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  3230     ESTIMATED REPAIR TO TK317            114.96
 198640       91010       06/17/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  4100     TK3170 S#A9A00035 WON’T H             96.00
 198640       91010       06/17/14    1061674  UNITED RADIO COMMUNICATIO  4100     TK3170 S#A9A00032 CUTS OU             64.50
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            390.22

 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ALL FOR A BABY, SCHRAM, R              1.95
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ESTIMATED SHIPPING AND HA            −97.73
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     HOLD ON, BROEKER, J., SSA              1.95
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     I AM NOT YOURS, Z. RANDAL            101.25
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     KALINKA, AUDREY SNYDER, T             76.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LILY AND THE ROSE, CHILCO              2.75
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     LORD MY GOD ASSIST ME NOW            200.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     MERRILY WE LIVE, ESTE, SA              1.75
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     O FILII ET FILIAE BY VOLC             81.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SILVER, JON WASHBURN, SAB             78.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SING TO ME, ANDREA RAMSEY              1.95
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     SONG FROM OSSIANS FINGAL,              2.80
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     THE BATTLE OF JERICHO, MO             38.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     VENIKI, F. RUBTSOV, MUSIC             72.00
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     WEEP NO MORE, DAVID CHILD             29.25
 198641       91010       06/17/14    1063041  UNIVERSITY MUSIC SERVICE   4103     ALL FOR A BABY, SCHRAM, R              2.95
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            593.87

 198642       91010       06/17/14    1075964  UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS/PL  3320     PLTW PARKING GARAGE PASS              72.00
 198642       91010       06/17/14    1075964  UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS/PL  3320     PLTW POE INSTITUTE FEE FO          2,400.00
 198642       91010       06/17/14    1075964  UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS/PL  3320     PLTW POE INSTITUTE FEE FO          2,400.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                          4,872.00

 198643       91010       06/17/14    1062621  PETE VENTRELLI             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198644       91010       06/17/14    1078071  VEX ROBOTICS INC           4100     SHIPPING ON INVOICE                  153.52

 198645       91010       06/17/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   4100     FIRE PUMP INSPECTION                 165.00
 198645       91010       06/17/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3230     INVOICE #0012728 FIRE PUM            165.00
 198645       91010       06/17/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   4100     ELEVATOR RE−INSPECTIONS              118.00
 198645       91010       06/17/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3320     CPR TRAINING−T99                     293.79
 198645       91010       06/17/14    1009157  VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE   3230     INVOICE #094112 ELEVATOR             118.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            859.79

 198646       91010       06/17/14    1057532  VILLAGE OF WOODRIDGE       3110     POLICE COUNSELOR                  11,998.59

 198647       91010       06/17/14    1059749  ERIC WAGNER                3181     TREASURER SERVICES                   740.00



SPI                                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:   25
DATE: 06/04/2014                                 COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 99                          VENCHK11
TIME: 13:28:22                                             CHECK REGISTER                                   ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/14

     FUND − 10 − EDUCATIONAL FUND         

 CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT   DATE ISSUED −−−−−−−−−−−−−−VENDOR−−−−−−−−−−−−−−  ACCT     −−−−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−−            AMOUNT

 198648       91010       06/17/14    1078576  WALT WILLIAMS              3400     PARENT LIAISON/WILLIA              4,000.00

 198649       91010       06/17/14    1075226  WALTER MATUNE              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                104.90

 198650       91010       06/17/14    9991525  ROBERT WEBELER             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                246.52

 198651                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 198652                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 198653                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 198654                               1075756  WESTWAY COACH                       VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK                     

 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      257.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        395.04
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        322.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        493.80
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        213.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        613.56
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                      1,004.22
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        605.64
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        740.70
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        395.04
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        669.48
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        573.64
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        653.48
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                  246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                  205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                   98.76
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                  262.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  773.48
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310      DGN ATHLETICS                       148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        328.28
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        448.42
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        502.44
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
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 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310                                          205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        258.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        366.67
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        541.80
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                         98.76
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                         98.76
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        322.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        306.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        298.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        265.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        257.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        213.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        452.42
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        442.67
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        382.67
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        446.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        254.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        213.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        382.67
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        201.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.50
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        209.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        148.14
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 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS [E                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS PE                                68.29
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      374.67
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      502.44
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        213.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                         50.00
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        250.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        534.36
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        294.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        390.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      853.34
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        306.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        427.04
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 208.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRACURRICULAR                  502.44
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        326.74
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      216.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3300     DGS FIELD TRIPS                      148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                  102.76
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN GIRL’S LACROSSE                  246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        286.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        205.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN EXTRA CURRICULAR                 148.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        310.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        294.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        414.59
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        294.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
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 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        474.59
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        208.14
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGS ATHLETICS                        246.90
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        197.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        257.52
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              3310     DGN ATHLETICS                        294.82
 198655       91010       06/17/14    1075756  WESTWAY COACH              4121     DGS FIELD TRIPS                    3,573.08
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         46,563.48

 198656       91010       06/17/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     2014 SUMMER IMPROVMTS             11,320.00
 198656       91010       06/17/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     DGS ABATEMENT                        650.00
 198656       91010       06/17/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     D99 MASTER PLANNING               12,471.96
 198656       91010       06/17/14    1072461  WIGHT & COMPANY            3191     MAINTENANCE PROJECTS              15,735.11
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                         40,177.07

 198657       91010       06/17/14    9991552  MICHAEL A WILLIAMS         2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 47.00

 198658       91010       06/17/14    1057390  JOAN WILSON                2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                169.77

 198659       91010       06/17/14    1061906  SANDRA WOJCIK              2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                250.00

 198660       91010       06/17/14    1059665  THE WOODWIND AND BRASSWIN  7007     FOX RENARD MODEL 41 BASSO          3,988.00

 198661       91010       06/17/14    9991579  SCOTT WUGGAZER             3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198662       91010       06/17/14    9991654  RICHARD WYLLIE             2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                191.40

 198663       91010       06/17/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             41.95
 198663       91010       06/17/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − VXX009             85.00
 198663       91010       06/17/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             45.62
 198663       91010       06/17/14    1063692  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     SERVICE CONTRACT − RYR385             30.09
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            202.66

 198664       91010       06/17/14    1059125  XEROX CORPORATION          3000     T99 MAY − SPEC ED                     57.00

 198665       91010       06/17/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     MONTHLY PAYMENT OF $57.00             57.00
 198665       91010       06/17/14    1012549  XEROX CORPORATION          3230     RUNNING PO FOR XEROX 5135             57.00
                 TOTAL CHECK                                                                                            114.00

 198666       91010       06/17/14    1078279  XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES   5402     MAY−JULY LEASE:  FOUR MAC          7,295.00

 198667       91010       06/17/14    9991593  GINA ZICCARDI              3403     MONTHLY PHONE REIMB                   45.00

 198668       91010       06/17/14    9991594  TERRY ZIEMKE               2225     MONTHLY MEDICAL REIMB                 31.23

 198669       91010       06/17/14    1076228  ZLAN PARTNERS              3160     INVOICE 8164 4/30/14               2,392.50

     TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   1,046,355.82

     TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 1,046,355.82


